BID PROPOSAL FORM BID 19-04 SPECIAL EVENTS PARADE CROWD CONTROL BARRICADE RENTAL

I/WE propose to provide crowd control barricade rental per the bid specifications at the net delivered price. The City reserves the right to award the bid cumulatively for all sections or individually.

2019 Events

Step Off Time	Date	Approximate Linear Feet	Total Price
Noon	Monday, May 27, 2019	6,500	\$10,335
11:00 a.m.	Sunday, June 9, 2019	6,500	10,335
10:00 a.m.	Thursday, July 4, 2019	6,500	10,335
11:30 a.m.	Sunday, July 28, 2019	6,500	10,335
10:30 am	Sunday, September 15, 2019	6,500	10,335
		Grand Total	\$51,675.00

2020 Events

Step Off Time	Date	Approximate Linear Feet	Total Price
Noon	Monday, May 25, 2020	6,500	\$ 10,335
11:00 a.m.	Sunday, June 14, 2020	6.500	10 335
10:00 a.m.	Saturday, July 4, 2020	6,500	10 335
11:30 a.m.	Sunday, July 26, 2020	6,500	10,335
10:30 a.m.	Sunday, September 13 or 20, 2020 (TBD)	6,500	10,335
		Grand Total	\$51,675.00

BID SUBMITTED BY

COMPANY National Construction Rentals

BID PROPOSAL FORM BID 19-04 SPECIAL EVENTS PARADE CROWD CONTROL BARRICADE RENTAL

2021 Events

Step Off Time	Date	Approximate Linear Feet	Total Price
Noon	Monday, May 31, 2021	6,500	\$10,335
11:00 a.m.	Sunday, June 13, 2020	6,500	10,335
10:00 a.m.	Sunday, July 4, 2020	6,500	10,335
11:30 a.m.	Sunday, July 25, 2020	6.500	10,335
10:30 a.m.,	Sunday, September 12 or 19, 2020 (TBD)	6,500	10,335
		Grand Total	\$51,675.°°

Additional or reduced services to be calculated at \$	<u> </u>	5	9	/per linear	foot.
---	----------	---	---	-------------	-------

No additional charges over total net bid price will be accepted without written approval of the Purchasing Director.

Do not add state, federal or local taxes. Municipalities are exempt. Exemption Certification Permit No. Illinois E9996-0842-07.

The City of Aurora reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, or parts thereof, and to waive any technicality, informality or irregularity in the Bids received, and to disregard all nonconforming or conditional Bids or counter-proposals and to hold the best Bids for ninety (90) days from the opening date set forth above. The City further reserves the right to award the Bid to the lowest responsible Bidder whose offer best responds in quality, fitness and capacity to the requirements of the proposed Work or usage and therefore is in the best interest of the City.

BID SUBMITTED BY

COMPANY National Construction Rentals	_
ADDRESS 3756 S Cicero Ave	_
CITY, STATE, ZIP Cicero, IL 60804	_
PREPARER'S NAME Mark Diserio	_
CONTACT PERSON Mark Diserio	_
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	_
PHONE # (7733768352 FAX # (7733768504	
EMAILmdiserio@rentnational.com	
2	Appendix E

National Construction Rentals Weather Cancellation Policy Prepared for City of Aurora Bid Proposal 19-04

Our local regional manager (with input from our installers and dispatcher) will decide 24 hours prior to the scheduled install if any cancellation would be required for the safety of our crews. This is very rare occurrence and would be communicated with the customer immediately.

On sight lightning strikes will also be grounds to suspend work.

Appendix F

Local Preference Application

Local Preference Application Appendix F

National Construction Rentals Aurora, IL Yard Location-

1894 Plain Ave.

Aurora, IL 60505

630-499-6846



ID-1198 (Bid Bond) (REV. 7/15)

Developers Surety and Indemnity Company Indemnity Company of California CorePointe Insurance Company

17771 Cowan Suite 100 • Irvine, California 92614 • (949) 263-3300 www.AmTrustSurety.com

BID BOND

BOND NO. N/A KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION RENTALS, INC. DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY a corporation as Principal, and authorized to transact a general surety business in the State of LLLINOIS as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto CITY OF AURORA (hereinafter called the Obligee) in the full and just sum of ONE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars, (\$ 1,000.00 _____) for the payment whereof in lawful money of the United States, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the said PRINCIPAL has submitted the accompanying bid for INVITATION TO BID 19-04 SPECIAL EVENTS PARADE CROWD CONTROL BARRICADE RENTAL NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and Sealed this 8TH day of FEBRUARY Developers Surety and Indemnity Company NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION RENTALS, INC. Surely > DENNIS LANGER Principal Attorney-in-Fact

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of LOS ANGELES HARRISON YOSHIOKA, NOTARY PUBLIC On FEBRUARY 8, 2019 before me, _ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Date DENNIS LANGER personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g) whose name(g) is/a(a) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/streix executed the same in his/hex/hoxixauthorized capacity(hex), and that by his/hex/hip(x)signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. HARRISON YOSHIOKA WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2259740 My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2022 Signature Signature of Notary Public HARRISON YOSHIOKA, NOTARY PUBLIC Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: BID BOND Document Date: FEBRUARY 8, 2019 Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ___ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: DENNIS LANGER Signer's Name: _ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _____ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ___ Partner - DLimited General Partner - Limited General Individual ☑ Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other:

 Other: Signer Is Representing: __ Signer Is Representing: __

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Janina Monroe, Paul Boucher, Thomas G. McCall, Dennis Langer, jointly or severally

as their true and lawful Altorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice-President of the corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of either of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by their respective officers and attested by their respective Secretary or Assistant Secretary this 6th day of February, 2017.

By: Deniel Young, Senior Vice-President

And

Deniel Young Senior Vice-President

Mark Lansdon, Vice-President





A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange

On	February 6, 2017	before me,	Lucitle Raymond, Notary Public Here treat Name and Title of the Officer	-
personally	appeared		Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon	_



Place Notary Seal Above

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ______Lucidh Revenand, Notary Put

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby cartify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, 143 8TH day of FEBRUARY . 2019

By: Cassie J. Bernisford
Cassie J. Bernisford, Assistant Sedictary

1936





CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

12/31/2019

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/8/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC CONTACT NAME:									
725 S. Figueroa Street. 35th Fl.					PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):				
CA License #0F15767					E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
Los Angeles CA 90017 (213) 689-0065									NAIC#
(213) 089-0005					INSURER A : Travelers Property Casualty Co of America			25674	
INSURED National Construction Portale Inc.									24066
National Construction Rentals, Inc. 1326013 15319 Chatsworth St.					INSURER C:				
	Mission Hills CA 91345			43	INSURER D: The Standard Fire Insurance Company			19070	
				INSURER E:					
					INSURER F				
CO	VERAGES NATCO08 CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 1588297:				REVISION NUMBER: XX	XXXXX
- 11	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I	QUIR	EME	NT. TERM OR CONDITION	OF ANY C	ONTRACT	OR OTHER I	D NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POL DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	ICY PERIOD WHICH THIS
Е	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	POLIC	CIES.		BEEN RED	UCED BY	PAID CLAIMS.		72.470
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	Pi (MI	OLICY EFF W/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	N	N	TC2JGLSA-4258B472-18	12	/31/2018	12/31/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1.0	00,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 5 100	,000
								MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 10,	000
							,	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,0	00,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,0	00,000
	POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,0	00,000
	OTHER:							S	
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Ν	N	TC2JCAP-4258B460-18	12	/31/2018	12/31/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 5 2,0	00,000
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) 5 XX	XXXXX
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS				i				XXXXX
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE S XX	XXXXX
								s XX	XXXXX
В	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	N	N	ECA (19) 56925047	12	/31/2018	12/31/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 10,	000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$ 10,	000,000
	DED RETENTIONS							s XX	XXXXX
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		N	HC2JUB-4253B267-18(AC	OS) 12	/31/2018	12/31/2019	X STATUTE ER	
D	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		HRCUB-4253B279-18 (AZ, MA, WI)	12	/31/2018	12/31/2019	E L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1.0	00,000
	(Mandatory in NH)			(116, 1111, 111)				E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1.0	00,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1.0	00.000
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	.ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedul	le, may be at	ached if mor	e space is requir	ed)	
EVR	dence of Coverage								
	•								
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCE	LATION			
15882975									
City of Aurora					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN				
	Attn: Purchasing Division 44 E. Downer Place				ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
	Aurora IL 60507								
	Autora to 00007					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
							Monte	a. Alana	